SENATE No. 1476

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Kenneth J. Donnelly

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act relative to debarment in public contracts.

PETITION OF:

Name:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Kenneth J. Donnelly	Fourth Middlesex
Peter V. Kocot	1st Hampshire
James M. Murphy	4th Norfolk
David M. Rogers	24th Middlesex
Michael O. Moore	Second Worcester
Kate Hogan	3rd Middlesex
Carl M. Sciortino, Jr.	34th Middlesex

SENATE No. 1476

By Mr. Donnelly, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 1476) of Kenneth J. Donnelly, Peter V. Kocot, James M. Murphy, David M. Rogers and other members of the General Court for legislation relative to debarment in public contracts. State Administration and Regulatory Oversight.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the Year Two Thousand Thirteen

An Act relative to debarment in public contracts.

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

1011

12

13

14

15

16

17

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

SECTION 1. Subsection (c) of section 29F of chapter 29 of the General Laws, as appearing in the 2010 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 52, as amended by section 112 of chapter 165 acts of 2012, the word "may" and inserting in place thereof the following word:- shall.

SECTION 2. Subsection (c) of section 29F of chapter 29 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by striking out, in lines 52 and 53, as amended by section 112 of chapter 165 acts of 2012, the words "but, debarment shall be imposed in all causes where debarment is required by law:"

SECTION 3. Subsection (d) of section 29F of chapter 29 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 99, as amended by section 112 of chapter 165 acts of 2012, the word "may" and inserting in place thereof the following word:- shall.

SECTION 4. Subsection (e) of section 29F of chapter 29 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 134, as amended by section 112 of chapter 165 acts of 2012, the word "may" and inserting in place thereof the following word:- shall.

SECTION 5. Subsection (f) of section 29F of chapter 29 of the General Laws, as so appearing, is hereby amended by striking out, in line 158, as amended by section 112 of chapter 165 acts of 2012, the word "may" and inserting in place thereof the following word:- shall.